U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies) ROTH, Scott	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HASTINGS, Harold	Name: IMACOR LLC
•	Internal Address:_
	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Street Address: 50 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard Suite 200,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Unlondale
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2006	, <u> </u>
✓ Assignment	State: New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Zip: <u>11533</u>
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/533,641 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1685 Broadway</u> City: New York	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (212)969-3246	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (212) 969-2900	Expiration Date
Email Address: RMAYER@PROSKAUER.COM	
THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	b. Deposit Account Number 16-2500
	Authorized User Name Robert S. Mayer
9. Signature: 23 Wayn	11/29/2006
Signature	Date
Robert S. Maver	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet attachments and documents: [3]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018581 FRAME: 0981

Attorney Docket: 58107-030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Roth, and Harold M Hastings, citizens of the U.S.A., have invented:

ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCERS WITH IMPROVED FOCUS IN THE ELEVATION DIRECTION

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 20, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/533,641, and

WHEREAS, IMACOR LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 50 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard, Suite 200, Uniondale, NY 11533, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in all of the invention and in all Letters Patents including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the invention in the United States and in any other country.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

PATENT REEL: 018581 FRAME: 0982 NOV 29 2006 14:39 FR PROSKAUER ROSE

Attorney Docket: 58107-030

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention.

Executed on Nov 2006 Signature: SCOTT L. ROTH

Executed on 2000

Signature:

2